

## TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Project No : OR DOT 224(1)

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No:

Project Name : Clackamas Highway Pavement Restoration

Solicitation No: 69056718B000016

State : OR

County : Clackamas Highway Pavement Restoration

Federal Location : MT. Hood National Forest

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver

Opened by: James Mikell

Date: 7/10/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 08/03/2018

Contract Awarded to: North Santiam Paving Co

Award Date: 08/02/2018

Contract Number: 69056718C000026

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 1,297,500.00</b>	
North Santiam Paving PO Box 516 Stayton, OR 97383		<b>\$ 1,153,476.60</b>	
Brix Paving Northwest PO BOX 2388 Tualatin, OR 97062		<b>\$ 1,304,690.70</b>	
Kerr Contractors Oreg PO Box 1060 Woodburn, OR 97071		<b>\$ 1,721,443.20</b>	
GC Works Inc. 1820 SW 3rd Ave Miami, FL 33129		<b>\$ 1,839,995.49</b>	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Total of Bid Items:**                      \$ 1,297,500.00                      \$ 1,153,476.60                      \$ 1,304,690.70                      \$ 1,721,443.20                      \$ 1,839,995.49

Project No: OR DOT 224(1)

Project Name: Clackamas Highway Pavement Restoration

		CO = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		North Santiam Paving Co.		Brix Paving Northwest Inc.		Kerr Contractors Oregon, Inc.		GC Works Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION												
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 112,505.00	\$ 112,505.00	\$ 156,500.00	\$ 156,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 171,800.00	\$ 171,800.00	\$ 164,787.00	\$ 164,787.00	
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING												
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,532.20	\$ 24,532.20	
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE												
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,258.00	\$ 27,258.00	
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING												
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,443.50	\$ 20,443.50	
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE												
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,541.92	\$ 6,541.92	
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL												
Line A0120	800	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 6,760.00	
20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL												
Line A0140	5,900	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 27,730.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 32,155.00	
30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1												
Line A0160	420	TON	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 42.05	\$ 17,661.00	
30206-0500	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, SHOULDER FINISHING												
Line A0180	9,800	LNFT	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 17.72	\$ 173,656.00	
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1												
Line A0200	5,730	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 630,300.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 527,160.00	\$ 101.15	\$ 579,589.50	\$ 167.50	\$ 959,775.00	\$ 143.10	\$ 819,963.00	
41201-0000	TACK COAT												
Line A0220	23	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,232.61	\$ 28,350.03	
41301-1000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 4-INCH DEPTH												
Line A0240	19,900	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 79,600.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 144,275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 6.21	\$ 123,579.00	
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING												
Line A0260	0.9	MILE	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 54,576.00	\$ 49,118.40	\$ 20,443.50	\$ 18,399.15	
41501-0000	PAVING GEOTEXTILE												
Line A0280	100	SOYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 274.50	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 12.27	\$ 1,227.00	
61701-4550	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM MGS, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS												
Line A0300	5,937	LNFT	\$ 33.00	\$ 195,921.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 130,614.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 154,362.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 130,614.00	\$ 32.71	\$ 194,199.27	
61702-0000	TERMINAL SECTION (ANCHOR)												
Line A0320	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,328.83	\$ 1,328.83	
61702-1500	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE MGS TANGENT												
Line A0340	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,156.85	\$ 4,156.85	
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY												
Line A0360	30	HOUR	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 238.51	\$ 7,155.30	
62201-0700	BACKHOE LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY FRONTEND BUCKET, 10 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM CAPACITY BACKHOE BUCKET, 90 HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL												
Line A0380	30	HOUR	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 149.92	\$ 4,497.60	
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR												
Line A0400	30	HOUR	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 35.44	\$ 1,063.20	
63309-0000	DELINEATOR												
Line A0420	76	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 40.89	\$ 3,107.64	
63313-0000	RUMBLE STRIP												
Line A0440	11,500	LNFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 27,485.00	
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE)												
Line A0460	46,000	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 31,280.00	
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW)												
Line A0480	38,500	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 26,180.00	
63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (YELLOW)												
Line A0500	6,520	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 1,173.60	\$ 0.21	\$ 1,369.20	\$ 0.29	\$ 1,890.80	\$ 0.68	\$ 4,433.60	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Project No: OR DOT 224(1)      **Total of Bid Items:**      \$ 1,297,500.00      \$ 1,153,476.60      \$ 1,304,690.70      \$ 1,721,443.20      \$ 1,839,995.49

Project Name: Clackamas Highway Pavement Restoration

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		North Santiam Paving Co.		Brix Paving Northwest Inc.		Kerr Contractors Oregon, Inc.		GC Works Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE											
Line A0520	100	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.44	\$ 3,544.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN											
Line A0540	135	SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 57.24	\$ 7,727.40
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR											
Line A0560	300	HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 75.08	\$ 22,524.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER											
Line A0580	600	FXHR	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00